CHANGE ORDER

404

Elections Balloting Facility
3000 Rockefeller

Admin West 3 Floor
Everett, WA. 98201

Date: 04/10/2024
CO No: PW23-013SB-CO-08
Contract No: PW23-0135B
Contractor:
Bayley

8005 SE 28" Street
Mercer Island, WA 98040

You are authorized to perform the work listed below upon receipt of an approved copy of this change order. All work,
materials and measurements are to be in accordance with the provisions of the existing contract, standard
specifications, and special provisions of the type of construction involved. '

Direct costs to the general contractor due to Owner caused delay in the start of the work as required by RCW
4.24.360. $144,260.00 (The asbestos abatement work, as separate contract by the owner not the general contractor,
was delayed in starting due to difficulty in both the contract negotiations and the ability to find skilled abatement
workers capable of passing the County’s background checks. Thus, the start of the general contractor's scope of
work was delayed by four months.)
It is agreed that work associated with this Change Order shall be accomplished:

Eor a contract increase of $144,260.00 excluding sales tax.

Cost Data shall be supported by one of the following methods.

[] Pre-Approved Unit Price
O Unit Price.

[] Time and Materials Price
B41 Lump Sum Price.

(] Force Account Price

[t is further agreed that the work shall affect Contract Time as follows:

[0  With no change in contract completion dates.
]  With contract time extension to 17 May 2024 for substantial completion.

Contragtor acceptance: ‘ : ‘Snohomish County approval:

Digitally signed by Klein, Ken

KI |n Date: 2024.05.14 14:08:52
A-Vlwo Date: ﬂ-:j;/ 2}/ Zf eln, Ken_m,w e

Approved by Snohomish County Council - 5/14/2024
ECAF 2024-0855 / Motion 24-206



March 22, 2024

To:
Snohomish County Jeffrey Madden
Bayley Construction, LP
206.741.4726
jeff. nadden@bayley.net
Project Name: SnoCo Ballot Facility
S 125,444 Estimate Subtotal
$ 18,817 15.00% Overhead/Profit
S 144,260 Subtotal
S 14,814 9.9% WA State Sales Tax
S 14,814 Tax Subtotal
S 159,074 Subtotal with Tax
S 144,260 Subtotal without Tax and to be Included in Change Order

This proposal is based on the modification to the original contract completion date. We are currently showing the delays have impacted
the project to the current schedule turnover date of May 17, 2024. Please add this change to the change order as well.

BAVLEY 8005 S.E. 28th St @ (206) 621-8884 www.bayley.net

Mercer Island, WA 98040 @ (206) 343-7728



23193 - SnoCo Ballot Facility - Owner Delay R4

DIV 01 General Conditions 16.00 WKS 4 Months
01-310-050 |General Superintendent 16.00 | WK - - S 146.00 | $ - S - S - $ $ $ -
01-310-100 1/17/2024 16.00 | WK - - |$ 14600 S - s - s - | $ $ -
01-310-150  |Project Manager 16.00 | WK 20 320 $ 10700 | $ 34240 | $ - s - s $ S 34240
01-310-200  |Project Superintendent 13.75 | WK 40 550 | $ 10907 | $ 59,989 | $ - s - s $ $ 59,989
01-310-208 |Carpenter Foreman 16.00 | WK - - S 98.00 | $ - S - S - $ S $ -
01-310-209 |Labor Foreman 16.00 [ WK - - $ 83.00 | $ - S - S - S S $ -
01-310-250  |Project Engineer 16.00 | WK 20 320 $ 75.89 | $ 24,285 | $ - s - s $ S 24,285
01-310-500 |Project Administration 16.00 [ WK - - $ 77.00 | $ - S - S - S $ $ -
01-310-600 |Corporate Safety Officer 16.00 | WK - - $  114.00 | $ - S - $ - $ $ $ -
01-310-700  |Estimator - Ls - - |$ 14600  $ - s - s - | $ $ -
- LS - - s - s - s - 8 - 8 $ $ -
- Ls - - s - s - s - 8 - 8 $ $ -
DIV 01 General Requirements - LS - - S - S - S - S - $ $ $ -
01-320-100  |Job Photos - LS - - s - s - s 250 | $ - s $ $ -
01-320-500 | Mail - WK - - s - s - s 40| $ - s $ $ -
01-330-010 |Plans and Specs - WK - - s -8 - 1S 125 | $ - $ $ $ -
01-350-225  |Per Diem - LS - - s - s - s - 8 - s $ $ -
01-350-900 |Miscellaneous Items - LS - - S - S - S - S - $ $ $ -
01-410-005  |Allowances - LS - -8 - s ) - $ - $ $ $ -
01-410-007 |Street Use Fees - LS - - s - s - s 1,200 | $ - s $ $ -
01-510-122 | Temporary Power - WK - - S - $ - $ 250 | $ - $ $ $ -
01-510-124 |Temporary Lighting - WK - - s - 8 - 1S 250 | $ - $ $ $ -
01-510-133 | Temporary Water - WK - - s - s - s 03 - 8 $ $ -
01-510-135 | Temporary Fire Protection R WK - - S - $ - $ 50  $ - $ $ $ -
01-510-150 |Internet Hot Spot - WK - - s - s - $ 63|$ - $ $ $ -
01-510-152  |Cell Phones 16.00 | WK - - s - s - s 30 s 480 | $ $ $ 480
01-510-154 |Computers 16.00 | WK - - 18 - 08 - 8 28 | $ 440 | $ $ $ 440
01-510-155 |Ipads 13.75 | WK - -8 - 8 - $ 24 S 327 | % $ $ 327
01-510-155 | WOW Rack Server 16.00 | WK - - s - s - s 50 | $ 800 | $ $ $ 800
01-510-180 | Autodesk Revit 16.00 | WK - - s - s - s 61 s 980 | $ $ $ 980
01-510-181 |Docusign - EA - - s - 8 - $ 6 S - $ $ $ -
01-520-101 |Job Office Trailer - | Mos - - s - s - s 1,500 | $ - s $ $ -
01-520-105  |Set-up/Move Job Offices - LS - -8 - 8 - $ 1,000 | $ - $ $ $ -
01-520-112  |Storage Container - WK - - s - s - s 7508 - 8 $ $ -
01-520-121 |Portable toilets - WK - - s - s - s 328 - s $ $ -
01-520-122  |Hand Wash Stations - WK - - s - s - s 27 S - s $ $ -
01-520-201  |Field office furniture - WK - - S - $ - S 150 | $ - S S S -
01-520-205 | Field office equipment R WK - - S - $ - $ 150 | $ - $ $ $ -
01-520-207 |Field office supplies - WK - - s - 8 - |3 150 | $ - $ $ $ -
01-520-220 | Drinking Water- Bottled - WK - - s - 8 - $ 10 $ - $ $ $ -
01-540-010 | Trucks & Pickups 16.00 | WK - - 18 - s - s 244 | $ 39043 $ $ 3,904
01-540-350  |First Aid Supplies - WK - - s - 8 - $ 4 |s - $ $ $ -
01-540-351 |Safety Supplies - WK - - s - 8 - $ 63 S - $ $ $ -
01-540-500 | Truck Fuel - GAL - - s - s - s 5% - s $ $ -
01-545-010 |Site Forklift - WK - - s - s - s 300 | $ - s $ $ -
01-545-011  |Forklift Fuel - WK - - s - s - s 100 | $ - s $ $ -
01-545-100  |BERCO Tool Rental - WK - - s - s - s 250 | $ - s $ $ -
01-560-121 |Site Construction Fence - LF - - S - S - S - S - $ $ $ -
01-560-205 |Weather Protection - LS - -8 - s ) - $ - $ $ $ -
01-560-212 | Temporary Barricades - LS - - S - $ - $ - $ - $ $ $ -
01-560-220 | Temporary Floor Protection - LS - - S - $ - $ - $ - $ $ $ -
01-580-101 |Project sign - LS - - s - s - s - s - 8 $ $ -
01-650-110 |Yard Deliveries to Job - EA - - S - S - $ - S - $ $ $ -
01-740-099 | Weekly cleanup - LS - - s - s - s - s - 8 $ $ -
01-740-125 | Dumpsters - EA - - s - s - s - s - 8 $ $ -
- Ls - - s - s - s - 8 - 8 $ $ -
- LS - - s - s - s - 8 - 8 $ $ -
- Ls - - s - s - s - 8 - 8 $ $ -
- LS - - s - S - s - S - S $ $ -
SUBTOTAL $ 125,444




		2024-05-14T14:08:52-0700
	Klein, Ken




